
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
SUMMER 2008 

 
 
IMPORTANT DATES 
 
 

Thursday, June 5 Summer School Registration. 
 
Monday, June 9 to Summer School classes. 
Monday, July 28* 
 
Monday, June 16  Last day to report grades for incomplete course work from the 
winter semester.  
 
Tuesday, June 17  English/French placement tests. 
 
Tuesday, June 17 Last day for official course withdrawal from Summer courses.  
 **(See exceptions below) 
 
Monday, June 23 Rattrapage Registration. 
 
Tuesday, June 24 St-Jean Baptiste holiday. Statutory holiday. 
 
Wednesday, June 25 to  Rattrapage classes. 
Monday, July 28* 
 
Monday, June 30 Last day for official course withdrawal from Rattrapage courses. 
 
Tuesday, July 1 Canada Day holiday. Statutory holiday. 
 
Monday, July 28* Last day of classes. 
 
Tuesday, August 5 English/French placement tests. 
 
Wednesday, August 13 English exit examination for D.E.C. students. 
 
Wednesday, September 3 Last day to report grades for incomplete course work from the 
summer semester. 
 
* Individual classes will be scheduled to end on different dates. Grades for each course are due 5 
working days          
  after the final class. 
 
** Deadlines for official course withdrawal for intensive Summer courses: 
 
Thursday, June 12  Last day to officially withdraw from 
    English 603-102-04 S1  

English 603-103-04 S1 & S3  
English 603-BXE-04 S1 & S4 

    French 602-100-03 S1 & S3 
French 602-BXB-03 S1 & S3 
Humanities 345-BXH-03 S1 & S4 
Italian 608-102-DW  S1 or 608-BWL-03 S1. 

Friday, June 13  Last day to officially withdraw from Physical Education 109-105-
02 S1, S2 & S3 
 
FINAL EXAMS:  There is no formal final exam period in Summer School.  Final exams are 
usually scheduled on the last day of class.   
 


